2227 Manchester Unity Independent Order
of Oddfellows, Victorian Country Districts
deposit

Download list



http://archivescollection.anu.edu.au/index.php/manchester-unity-independent-order-of-oddfellows
http://archivescollection.anu.edu.au/index.php/manchester-unity-independent-order-of-oddfellows

AT

-7

Lo gl

Amended Dec 2002

AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL UNIVERSITY

NOEL BUTLIN ARCHIVES CENTRE

For retrieval of records, contact:
Noel Butlin Archives Centre
Australian National University
CANBERRA ACT 0200
Phone: (02) 6125 2219

Fax (02) 6125 0140

BOX LIST

Deposit List No. Z227 Name: Manchester Unity, Vic

Date of Receipt & Summary: 16.5.1985+; 5.1991Boxes 465-471; 1.1992 Boxes 472-473; 1.1992
part Box 475; 2.1995 part box 476; 17.3.1995 boxes 477-482,
8.11.95 boxes 483-486, 5.1996 Boxes 487-488, 7.1997 Box 489,
10.1999 Boxes 490-495, 3.2000 Box 496
2002 Boxes 497 - 499

Records from lodges in Bairnsdale, Bendigo, Castlemaine, Corio, Hamilton,
Oven and Murray, Port Fairy, Sale, South Gippsland, St Aunaud, Sunraysia,
Warrnambool and Wimmera Districts.

Contents Box or Item No:

Bairnsdale District

Bairnsdale District 465-167
Cunninghame Lodge 468
Lindenow Lodge 468-469
Mitchell Lodge 469
Omeo Lodge 470

Orbost Lodge 470



Swifts Creek Lodge
Tambo Lodge

Albert Lodge
Bendigo District

Bendigo District Widow & Orphans Fund

Bendigo Lodge
Catherine Lodge
Darling Lodge

Earl of Hopetoun Lodge
Echuca Lodge
Goldminers Pride Lodge
Heart of Friendship Lodge
Heathcote Lodge

James Roe Lodge
Kerang Lodge

Kyabram Lodge
Marcorna Lodge
Pyramid Lodge

Sir Henry Barkly Lodge, Huntly
Sir Walter Scott Lodge, Elmore (District members)

Strangers Refuge Lodge
Swan Hill Lodge

Castlemaine District

A H Nicholl Jnr Lodge
Alexandra Lodge
Amhurst Lodge
Campbell’s Creek Lodge
Castlemaine Lodge
Carisbrook Lodge
Chewton Lodge

Clune Lodge

Coliban Lodge
Daylesford Lodge
Garibaldi Lodge

Hand of Friendship Lodge
Hepburn Lodge
Kyneton Lodge

Bendigo District
4 B2~
133-138, 481-185

Castlemaine District

471
471

38-45, 474
139-145

46-55, 490
127-129, 475
99-104

82

122-124A, 475, 490
72-75

86-98, 481-482
76-81, 474

56-60

31-71

129-132, 487

84

84-85

105-121, 475

84

125-126

83, 474

146-149, 487
184-185

150

176-181

169

197-203
162-166
182-183
194-196
167-168

161

154-160

154

169-171
209-214, 491



Maldon Lodge

Maryborough Lodge

Newstead and Strangways Lodge
Prince of Wales Lodge
Strathlodden Lodge

Talbot Lodge

Woodend Lodge

228-243
186-193, 476
204-206
151-153
215-227
172-175
206-209

Corio District (Geelong)

Corio District (Geelong)
Apollo Bay Lodge
Barwon Grove Lodge
Belmont Lodge

Colac Lodge

Deans Marsh Lodge
Geelong Lodge
Inverleigh Lodge
Lara Lodge

Meredith Lodge
Norlane Lodge
Queenscliff Lodge
Southern Cross Lodge
Southern Star Lodge

Hamilton District

Hamilton District

Border Lodge

Branscholme Lodge

Coleraine Lodge

Lake Wallace / Edenhope Lodge
Marquis of Lorne Lodge

Princess Alexandra / Penshurst Lodge
Princess Alice / Hamilton Lodge

244
245, 487-488
248-249
244A-245, 263
246, 489
256-262, 489
489

249-254
246-247

249

245

255-256

266

263-265, 461-464

284-285
299-302
285-287
303-313
288-287
296-299
315-316
314

Ovens & Murray District

Ovens & Murray District
Beechworth Lodge
Benalla Lodge

Corryong Lodge

Euroa Lodge

King Valley Lodge

1-2
32,36,474,477
26-27, 480
24-26

27, 489

30-31



Loyal Shepparton Lodge 498 - 499
Mansfield Lodge 29

Myrtleford Lodge 3-7,474
Nagambie Lodge 490
Numurkah Lodge 29

Prince of Wales Lodge 27

Rutherglen Lodge 32-35

Seymour Lodge 8-10, 489
Standard Lodge, Granya 29

Tallangatta Lodge / Tatonga Lodge 29, 483-486, 489
Walwa Lodge 10
Wangaratta Lodge (Junction) 17-23, 491, 496
Wodonga Lodge 27-28
Yackandanah Lodge 32,37
Yarrawonga Lodge 11-16, 475

Port Fairy District

Port Fairy District 266-269

Farmers Rest / Orford Lodge 272-274

Koriot / Prince Alfred Lodge 270

Port Fairy Lodge 269

Prince Albert Lodge 270-272

Prince of Wales / Portland Lodge 275

Villiers / Yambuck Lodge 276-278
Sale District

Sale District 350-351

Diamond Jubilee / Rosedale Lodge 361-366

Latrobe / Sale Lodge 352-356, 498

Loyal Heyfield Lodge 497 - 498

Maffra Lodge 357-360, 497

Stratford Lodge 367-369

Toongabbie Lodge 351-351A

Toongabbie Lodge 472

Traralgon Lodge 351

South Gippsland District

South Gippsland District 317-318
Bass Valley / Nyora Lodge 338-341
Colliery / Korumburra Lodge 346-349



Foster Lodge
Leongatha Lodge

Lord Kitchener / Wonthaggi Lodge

Yarram Lodge

St Arnaud District
Berriwillock Lodge
Charlton Lodge
Culgoa Lodge

St Arnaud District

Prince Alfred / Dunolly Lodge

Sea Lake Lodge

Sunraysia District
Cardross Junior Lodge
Cardross Lodge

Diggers / Red Cliffs Lodge

Irymple Lodge
Merbein Lodge
Mildura Lodge
Murrayville Lodge
Ouyen Lodge
Robinvale Lodge
Underbool Lodge
Walpeup Lodge
Werrimull Lodge
Werrimull Lodge

Warrnambool District
Allensford Lodge
Mortlake Lodge
Timboon Lodge

Wimmera District
Dimboola Lodge
Horsham Lodge
Kaniva Lodge
Nhill Lodge

Sunraysia District

Warrnambool District

Wimmera District

331-334, 473
342-345, 489
335-337

319-330, 473, 477

389
389-391
393-396
389
389
392

397, 499

496

405-406, 477

398

420-422, 477, 496
479-480

411-419, 478, 499
407-408

423-424, 496
4717, 496

409-410

397

399-404

480

279
281-283
279
279-280

370-371
372-373, 495
492-495
374-376
377-379



Pleasant creek / Stawel] Lodge
Rainbow Lodge

Rupanyup Lodge

Stawell Lodge

Miscellaneous items
Items for which Lodge name i not known
Printed Material
Dispensationg
Presentation Certificates

Photographs

388
379-380
386-387
381-386, 473

425

426-433
434-442
443-449

450-460




A

2227
Box No. Description Date Range
MANCHESTER UNITY - VICTORIA
Box 1 Ovens & Murray District
Minutes 1876-1889
1912
1945-1963
1964-1983
Box 2 Purple Degree Register cl1967-1982
Balance Sheets 1903-1915 &
1932
Printed reports and Loose papers 1875-1917,
1938-1939
Newspapers 1959-1962
* ES b
Myrtleford Lodge
Box 3 Admission Register 1884-1957
Minutes 1911-1935
1935-1939
1939-1945
1951-1962
Night book 1914-1933
Box 4 Pence book 1919-1931
1931-1945
1945-1953
Treasurer's Cashbook 1967-1981
Hospital Register 1935-1937
1945-1952
Record of Sickness 1941-1959
Box 5 Investment book 1927-1930
Degree book 1884-1890
Age health and conformity 1908-1924
Declaration of marriage 1921-1955
Item 6 Secretary's Cashbook 1928-1953
Item 7 Secretary's Cashbook 1962-




I

Box No. Description Date Range
Ovens & Murray District (cont.)
Seymour Lodge
Box 8 Minutes 1870-1876
1883-1886
1894-1902
Gox T 1902-1911
1911-1912
1918-1925
1925-1937
Box 10 1937-1944
1944-1952
Investment Ledger 1 1909-1925
2 1914-1920
Letter book 1905-1924
* 3
Walwa Lodge
Age, health & Conformity 1896-1916
% % 3
Yarrawonga Lodge
Box 11 Minutes 1886-1890
. 1890~1893
1893-1896
1896-1900
Box 12 1900-1904
1904-1907
1907-1913
1913-1921
Box 13 1921-1938
Rough minutes 1917-1921
Treasurers Cashbook 1868-1881
Nightbook 1886-1895
1895-1902
1902-1909
1918-1920
Pence book 1911-1918
Cash book 1887-1914




Date Range

Ovens & Murray District (cont.)

Child's Funeral Benefit Register

Box No. Description
Yarrawonga Lodge (cont.)
Box 15 Age health & conformity
Declaration of marriage
Ttem 16 Secretary's Cashbook
* * *
Wangaratta Lodge (Junction)
Box 17 Minutes
Hall Committee minutes
Box 18 Ledger
Pence book
Box 19
Age health & conformity
Box 20 Proposition book
Membership registers (3)
Loose papers
Item 21
ITtem 22 Admission Register

Item 23

Membership Register

1886-1892
1897-1900
1900-1909
1915-1931
1915-1956

1966-1979

1893-1895,
1908-1912
1952-1956
1956-1959
1958-1960
1960-1961
1970-1973
1977-1981
1960-1975

1887-1890
1906-1910
1914-1921
1924-1929
1929-1935

1939-1943
1944-1949
1888-1896
1902-1906
1907-1913
1927-1935
1935-1941
1941-1946

1862-1870
1930s-1970s
1950s

1903-1945

1862-1937



Box No. Description Date Range
Ovens & Murray District (cont.)
Corryong Lodge
Box 24 Minutes 1909-1915
1915-1922
1922-1929
1929-1935
1935-1945
Box 25 1945-1952
1952-1957
1957-1963
1964-1974
Ledger 1903-1910
Age Health & Conformity 1902-1913
1913-1921
1921-1926
1926-1936
Box 26 Loose papers
X * %
Benalla Lodge
Minutes 1936-1944
1944-1946
1946-1949
1961-1963
1967-1974
Box 27 Register 1936-1957
Age health and conformity 1947-1953
Declaration of Marriage 1915-1948
% * *
Euroa Lodge
Minutes 1962-1973
1973-1977
1977-1984
Prince of Wales Lodge
Membership Registration book 1885-1949



Box No.

Description Date Rangce

Box 28

Box 29

s

Jtem 30

Item 31

Ovens and Murray District (cont.)

Wodonga Lodge

Minutes 1947-1963
1963-1976
1976-1981
Membership Register 1947-1967
Record of Sickness 1947-1966
Age health & conformity 1947-1952
1960-1963
* *

Mansfield Lodge

Minutes 1970-1981

Staﬁdard Lodge, Granva

Minutes 1904-1908

Tallangatta Lodge/Tatonga Lodge

Minutes 1887,1892-1%
Investment Ledger - 1926-1958 7

Numurkah Lodge

Hospital Fund Register . 1935-1943
Record of Sickness 1941-1950
Specification for Lodge 1937

* * *

King Valley Lodge

Membership Register 1897-1981

Secretary's Cashbook 1966-1979

* * *



Box No. Description Date Range
Ovens and Murray District (cont.)
Wodonga Lodge
Minutes 1947-1963
1963-1976
Box 28 1976-1981
Membership Register 1947-1967
Record of Sickness 1947-1966
Age health & conformity 1947-1952
1960-1963
* * *
Mansfield Lodge
Box 29 Minutes 1970-1981
* * *
Standard Lodge, Granya
Minutes 1904-1908
* * *
Tallangatta Lodge/Tatonga Lodge
Minutes 1887,1892-1¢
Investment Ledger 1926-1958
Numurkah Lodge
Hospital Fund Register 1935-1943
Record of Sickness 1941-1950
Specification for Lodge 1937
King Valley Lodge
Item 30 Membership Register 1897-1981
Item 31 Secretary's Cashbook 1966-1979




TN

Box No. Description Date Range
“Ovens & Murray District (cont.)
*Rutherglen Lodge
Box 32 Past Officers 1899-1954
Membership Register 1930s-1980
* ES ES
**Beechworth Lodge
Treasurers Cash book 1966-1981
% * *
***Yackandandah Lodge
Minute book 1942-1975
(Ovens & Murray photographs)
Item 33 *(Rutherglen) Sickness Register 1966-1981
Item 34 * Secretary's Cashbook 1966-1979
Item 35 * Membership Register 1899-1978
* Pomona Lodge 1939-1946)
Item 36 #%(Beechworth) Secretary Cashbook 1966-1979
Item 37 *%%(Yackandandah) Registration book 1863-1956




Box No. Description Date Range
Bendigo District
Box 38 Printed reports 1857-1871,
1921-1929
Yearly and half yearly committee
minutes 1893-1911
Box 39 1911-1955
Box 40 District Conference minutes 1957-1962
1963-1971
Trustees minutes 1872-1964
Purple degree Lodge minutes 1918-1940
1940-1964
District members pence book 1896-1921
District Cash book 1883-1918
Item 41 1915-1931
Item 42 1931-1951
Item 43 1952-1966
Item 44 Registration book 1858-1904
Box 45 Loose papers
Bendigo Lodge
Box 46 Minutes 19421944
1948-1951
1951-1954
1954-1957
1957-1959
1960-1964
1964-1977
1967-1970
1970-1973
Box 47 1973-1976
1976-1979
1979-1980
Pence book 1949-1952
Investment Ledger 1949-1965
Period of sickness 1940-1951
1951-1966
Box 48 Age health & Conformity 1916-1953
Loose papers 1958-1959
Contribution book 1946-1948



Box No. Description Date Range

Bendigo District (cont.)

Bendigo Lodge (cont.)

Item 49 Registration book -1958
Item 50 1905-1930
Item 51 Contribution book 1956-1957
Item 52 1958-1959
Item 53 Secretary's Cashbook 1953-1966
Item 54 1966-1979
Item 55 NOT USED
* * *
James Roe Lodge
Box 56 Minutes 1859-1862
1862-1863
1967-1873
1873-1877
1878-1883
Box 57 1883-1886
1889-1890
1890-1893
1893-1895
1897-1899
Box 58 1899-1901
1916-1918
Proposal book 1893-1895
1898-1902
Box 59 Contribution book 1922-1923
1923-1924
Loose papers
Item 60 Widows and Orphans Fund Registration book 1858~1891



Box No. Description Date Range
Bendigo District (cont.)
Kerang Lodge
Box 61 Minutes 1942-1949
1949-1953
1953-1958
1958-1960
1960-1962
1963-1965
1965-1971
Hospital Register 1943-1952
Record of Sickness 1942-1965
Box 62 Pence book 1943-1949
1950-1953
Age, health and Conformity 1938-1949
1949-1952
1953-1958
1958-1959
1959-1964
Admission book c1931-1948
Box 63 Loose papers
Box 64 " "
Item 65 Conhtribution book 1953-1956
Item 66 1956-1959
Item 67 1959
Item 68 Secretary's Cash book 1925-1949
Item 69 1949-1953
Item 70 1953-1965
Item 71 1966-1970
Goldminers Pride Lodge
Box 72 Minutes 1854-1860
'1937-1950
Record of sickness 1939-1952
Item 73 Widows and Orphans Registration Book 1857-1903
Item 74 Registration book 1870-1953 -
1931-1952

Item 75

Secretary's Cash book



Box No. Description Date Range
Bendigo District (cont.)
Heathcote Lodge
Box 76 Record of sickness 1928-1948
1949-1967
Pence book 1940-1948
1948-1953
Age, health and conformity 1955
Item 77 Admission Register 1864-1957
Item 78 Secretary's Cash book 1943-1953
Item 79 1953~1965
Item 80 Contribution book 1953-1956
.
Item 81 l%Z6—l959
* % ES
Earl of Hopetoun Lodge
Box 82 Minutes 1893-1900
1901-1907
Age health and conformity 1893-1895
1890-1891
* ES *
Swan Hill Lodge
Box 83 Age health and conformity 1935-1943
1944-1952
1953-1957
* % %
Sir Walter Scott Lodge, Elmore (District members)
Box 84 Pence book 1911-1941
Cash book 1918-1942
% % *
Macorna Lodge
Minutes 1905-1917
1901-1917

Age health & conformity

%

o
o
*



Box No.

Description

Date Range

Item 85

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

Box

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

Bendigo District (cont.)

Pyramid Lodge

Membership Register

Contribution book

Heart of Friendship

Minutes

Record of sickness

Pence book

Registration book
Membership Register

Contribution book

193s-1960s

1956-1958

1868-1875
1875-1879
1896-1898
1899-1901

1901-1903
1903-1906
1906-1908
1908-1909
1909-1910

1911-1912
1912-1913
1913-1915
1915-1917
1917-1919
1922-1926
1926~1930

1930-1934
1934-1937
1943-1946
1946-1949
1949-1953
1953-1957
1958-1965
1965-1967

1971-1979
1952-1966
1938-1943
1943-1947
1947-1950
1859-1944
1895-1960s
1956-1957

1958






Box No. Description Date Range
Bendigo District (cont.)
Sir Henry Barkly Lodge (cont.)
Box 107 Night books 1902-1905
1905-1908
1914-1919
Pence books 1918-1921
Box 108 1921-1926
1927-1933
1933-1938
1938-1942
Box 109 1943-1947
1948-1953
Hospital Fund 1950s
Age health and conformity 1935-1949
1953-1961
Ledger 1914-1919
Journal 1943-1957
Cash book 1916-1933
1947-1966
Sick and Funeral Fund Ac. 1913-1923
Box 111 1914-1921
Loose papers
Widows and Orphans funds papers
ITtem 112 Widow & ®rphans funds papers
Item 113 Contribution book 1919-1929
Ttem 114 1905-1918
Ttem 115 Widows and Orphans Registration book 1861-1908
Item 116 Secretary's cash book 1924~1948
Item 117 1953-1966
Item 118 1966-1981
Item 119 Contribution book 1953-1955
Item 120 1956-1959
Ttem 121 1959-1962



Box No. Description Date Range
Bendigo District (cont.)
Echuca Lodge
Box 122 Minutes 1937-1942
Treasurers Book 1915-1929
Record of Sickness 1931-1949
Box 123 Quarterly return 1920~1943
Registration book 1867-1910
Age health and conformity 1954-1962
Loose papers
Item 124 Membership register 1870s-1930
Item 124A Widow and orphans Fund Registration book 1860s-1890:¢
* % *
Strangers Refuge Lodge
Item 125 Widows and Orphans Fund Registration Book 1830s-1890«
Item 126 Secretary's Cash book 1966-1979
% % x
Catherine Lodge
Item 127 Yecretary's cash book 1933-1965
Ttem 128 1966-1979
Box 129 Record of Sickness 1959-1964
* * *
Kyabram Lodge
Minutes 1911-1931
1931-1934
1934-1939
1949-1954
1954-1958
1958-1960
1960-1963
Box 130 1963-1967
1967-1971
1971-1973
1973-1978

1978-1982



Box No. Description Date Range
Bendigo District (cont.)
Kyabram Lodge (cont.)
Record of sickness 1960-1966
Box 131 Age health and conformity 1944-1952
1952-1954
1953-1955
1961-1962
1962~
Loosepapers
Item 132
* % *
Albert Lodge
Box 133 Pence book 1942-1946
Record of sickness 1939-1966
Cash book 1952-1966
Age health and conformity 1953-1956
Item 134 Registration book 1859-1971
Item 135 Widow and Orphans registration book 1861-1890s
Item 136 Contribution book 1956-1958
Item 137 Secretary's Cashbook 1953-1966
Item 138 1966-1979
Bendigo District Widow & Orphans Fund
Box 139 Ledger 1916-1957
Cashbook 1917-1967
Bylaws 1916
Box 140 Loose papers
Box 141 Registration book 18508-1950s
Box 142 Quarterly registration book
Box 143 Mortgage Register
Box 144 Register
Box 145 Register




Box No Description Date Range
CASTLEMAINE DISTRICT
Castlemaine District
Box 146 Degree book 1861-1870s
Grand Half Yearly Committee Report Jun 1870
Box 147 Ledger 1925-1965
Cashbook 1905-1943
Box 148 Delegates book 1898-1945
Receipt book 5 debentures 1956
Loose papers and printed
Medical pool minutes 1957-1968
cashbook 1968-1973
papers
Medical Pool Contributions Register 1962~1968
" " " 1968-1973
Ttem 149 Membership register 1956-1961
* * *
(’ Alexandra Lodge
Box 150 Pence book 1930-1942
(then District Cash book) 1959-1968
* * *
Prince of Wales Lodge
Box 151 Minutes 1870-1873
" 1873-1881
" 1881-1889
Box 152 Minutes 1889-1892
" 1900-1902
Night Book 1871-1876
Letter Book 1885-1890
Item 153 Registration Book 1859-1895
% % %
o Hand of Friendship
ey
‘bux 154 Minutes 1937-1941
% *
Garibaldi Lodge
Members registration book 1886~-1915
AHC 1946~
Declaration of marriage 1904-1948
Record of sickness 1938-1964
Item 155 1966
Item 156 Cashbook 1933-1944
Item 157 1945-1952
Item 158 Secretary's cash book 1953-1965
Item 159 1966-1967
Contribution book 1956-1964

Item 160

of L
% %



Date Range

Box No. Description
Daylesford Lodge
. 1957-1962
Box 161 Minutes 1962-1966
» 1966-1973
Registration/membership 1872-1323
Proposition book ng B
Loose papers
Carisbrook Lodge
, ? rough) 1873-1877
Box 162 Minute book ( g 1870-1876
/ 1876/7-1895
1895-1902
1902-1908
Box 163 1908-1910
1915-1922
1935-1951
Registration book 1869-1949
AHC 1931-1965
Item 164 Secretary's Cash book 1953-1964
Item 165 1966-1967
Item 166 Contributions 1956-1965
N * oL
Coliban Lodge
Box 167 Minutes 1867-1869
1887-1891
1891-1895
¢ 1959-1983
Registration book 1867-1976
1976-1983
Box 168 Night book 1902-1906
Rough Minute book 1905-1907

Loose papers

* *

%



Box No. Description Date Range
Castlemaine District (cont.)
Campbell's Creek
Box 169 Minutes 1862-1864
- 1864-1867
1871-1875
1875-1881
1881-1886
* * *
Hepburn Lodge
Minutes 1901-1905
Membership book (John Lowry)
Item 170 Registration book 1870-1899
Item 171 1899-1912
* * *
Talbot Lodge
Box 172 Minutes 1884-1892
1900-1906
Registration book 1883-1899
Pence book 1888-1894
Box 173 Night book 1888-1895
1895-1902
District cashbook 1871-1885
ledger 1874-1885
Item 174 Ledger 1888-1896
Item 175 1897-1904
% % *
Amhurst Lodge
Box 176 Minutes 1906-1910
1914-1918
1918-1925

1932-1983



Box No. Description Date Range

Castlemaine District (cont.)

Amhurst Lodge cont.

Box 177 Night book 1911-1917
Treasurer's cash book 1966-1981
Record of sick 1917-1953
1953-1965
Returns 1954-1956
1957-1966
1977-1978
Box 178 Secretary's Cash book 1953-1966
Box 179 1966-1979
Box 180 Contribution book 1953-1955
Box 181 1956-1960
Chewton Lodee
Box 182 Minutes 1940-1942
1949-~1956
1956~1960
Letter book 1858-1859
AHC 1954-1959
Box 183 Loose papers
% % %
A, H. Nicholl Jr. Lodge
Box 184 Minutes 1958-1968
1968-1969
1955-1961
1958-1959
1960-1968
Cash book 1958-1965
1966-1977
Registration book 1958-1976
Pence book 1958~1961
1962-1967
19-8-1977
1978-1980
Box 185 Post officers 1958-1968

Loose papers



Box No.

Description

Date Range

Box 186

Box 187

Box 188

Box 189

Ttem 190
Item 191
Item 192

Item 193

Castlemaine District (cont.)

Maryborough ILodge.

Minutes

Rough Minutes

Treasurer's Cash book

Membership book
Age, health and conformity

Loose papers

1" 1

Registration book

Secretary's Cashbook

Pence book
(+

3
>
B

1939-1949
1949-1955
1961-1967
1967-1970
1971-1974
1957-1966
1966-1970
1970-1973

1966-1979
1980-1981
1887-1970
1899-1904
1904-1912
1912-1916
1916-1926
1929-1935
1935-1939
1939-1943
1943-1953

1953-1954
1954-1956
1956
1957-1959
1959-1960
1960-1961
1961-1962
1962-1963
1963-1964
1964-1965
1965-1969

1916-1943
1953-1965
1966-1979

1951-1952
1961)



£

Box No. Description Date Range
Castlemaine District (cont.)
Clunes Lodge
Box 194 Registration book 1869-1965
Record of sickness 1926-1965
Item 195 Contribution book 1956-1964
Item 196 Secretary's Cash book 1954-1965
* x* *
Castlemaine Lodge
Box 197 Minutes 1856-1857
1858-1861
1861-1863
1863-1865
1865-1870
1873-1875
1876-1877
1882-1884
Box 199 1884-1887
1888-1891
1891-1895
1899-1902
Box 200 1950-1954
1954-1958
1958-1961
1961-1965
Letters 1858-1864
Investment Ledger 1925-1942
Trustees Cash book 1938-1963
Box 201 Cash book 1957-1966
Address book n.d.
Rough minutes book 1952-1956
Notice of asking leave 1896-1911
Loose papers
Item 202 Registration book c1858-1960
ITtem 203 Secretary's Cash book 1953-1966
Newstead and Strangways Lodge
Box 204 Pence book 1905-1945
Night book 1932-1946
Trustees Cashbook 1925-1949



Box No.

Description

Date Range

Box 204 cont.

Item/Bundle 205

Box 206

Item 207
Item 208

Box 209

N
et
(=]

Box

Box 211

Box 212

Box 213

Castlemaine District (cont.)

Newstead and Strangways Lodge (cont.)

Investment Ledger

Ledger

Age Health and Conformity
Loose papers

Cash book

Registration book

Contribution book

* *

Woodend Lodge

Minutes

Nightbook
Cash book
Secretary's Cash book

Lacefield Lodge
Record of Sickness
Woodend
Treasurer's cash book
Age health and conformity
Visitors Books — Convalesent
Home Woodend

KN
w

Kyneton Lodge

Minutes

1925-1934
1880-1927
1887-1946

1932-1953
1888-1959

1945-1953

1871-1880
1952-1964
1964-1975

1925-1950

1953-1966

1935-1953
1953-1965
1966-1981
1915-1953
1958-1974
1975-1977

1861-1864
1864-1867

1864 -1870
1870 -1875

1876-1879

1879-1884
1884-1888

1888-1893
1893-1898
1899-1903

1914-1922
1922-1942
1942-1963

1964-1970



vvvvvv

Box No

Description

Date Range

Box 213 cont.

Box 214

Box 215

Box 216

Box 217

Box 218

Item 219
Item 220
Item 221
Item 222

Item 223

Castlemaine District (cont.)

Rouvaln pacnotes

Registration-and-Membership-beok (3)

Correspondence books

Loose papers

% % ES

Strathlodden Lodge

Minutes

Record of sickness

Night books

Cash book

Treasurers Cashbook
Degree
Age health and conrformity

Contribution book
Pence book

Registration book

Contribution book

Cash book

& aiczS
1863-1968

1862-1865
1864-1870

1909-1912
1915-1917
1917-1922
1922-1928
1928-1937
1937-1945
1945-1950
1950-1956

1928-1956
1957-1966
1908-1912
1912-1916
1916-1922
1946-1953

1869-1892
1893-1903
1910-1922
1966-1981.
1863-1887
1954-1958
1959-1962
1963-1965
1966-1974

1929-1937
1891-1912
1921-1928
1863-1949
1953-1956
1956~1959
1959

1925-1951



Box No. Description Date Range

Castlemaine District (cont.)

Strathlodden Lodge (cont.)

Box 224 ' 1951-1952
Box 225 Secretary's Cash book 1953-1966
Box 226 " " " 1956-1979
Box 227 Loose papers

% * *

Maldon Lodge

Box 228 Minutes 1858-1860
1861-1863

1863-1866
Item 229 1866~1870
Item 230 : 1870-1874

Box 231 1874-1876
1876~1878
1879-1884

Box 232 1884-1890
1890-1895
1895-1897
1898-1899

[ R R

1956—1963

Box 233 Night books 1965-1967
1967-1969

1969-1972
1972-1975

Box 234 1875-1879
1879-1882

1883-1886

1887-1891

1892-1895

Box 235 1895-1899
1899-1900

Pence book 1858-1861

1862-1865

1868-1874

Box 236 1874-1882
1883-1895

Treasurers Cash books 1872-1883

1883-1900



Box No. Description Date Range
Castlemaine District (cont.)
Maldon Lodge (cont.)
Box 237 Cashbook 1861-1872
1888-1896
Members Ledger ) 1874
Ledger ) 1880-1884)
Ledger 1859-1880
Box 238 Correspondence 1861-1864
1864-1874
1871-1873
1874-1877
1877-1879
Box 239 1883-1893
Contribution book 1865+
Age health and conformity 1938-1953
Fine book 1858-1872
Proposition book 1858-1863
5 Waste cash books
Item 240 Cashbook 1943-1952
Ttem 241 Contribution book 1953-1956
Item 242 " " 1956-1959
1905-1942

Item 243

Sick register




Box No. Description Date Range
Corio District (Geelong)

Box 244 Minutes 1952-1967
Past Grahds & Purple Degree 1949-1970
Lectures (minutes)
Cash Book 1966-1979
Rules 1950
Rituals
Manchester Unity (Victoria) 1925-1940
Annual Reports
* % *
Belmont Lodge

Item 244A Secretary's Cash Book 1966-1979

Box 245 Treasurers Cash Book 1966~1975
* * *
Apollo Bay Lodge
Minutes | 1966-1979
* * %
Norlane Lodge
Minutes 1976-1982
Treasurers Cash Book 1966-1981
Applications for Membership 1969-1976
Membership Card - Sister Lois Parker 1978
% * *
Western (Colac) Lodge

Box 246 Minutes 1968-1978
Treasurer's Pay Out 1966-1972
Treasurer's Cash Book 1966-1980

1954-1971

Age, Health & Conformity

kS * *



Box No. Description Date Range
Corio District (Geelong) cont.
Lara Lodge
Treasurer's Cash Book 1976-1981
Item 247 Secretary's Cash Book 1977-1979
% * *
Barwon Grove Lodge
Item 248 Secretary's Cash Book 1966-1979
Box 249 Treasurer's Pay Out 1977-1981
Treasurer's Cash Book 1965-1981
Sickness Certificates 1971-1976
Half Yearly Statements 1971-1976
* * *
Meredith Lodge
Record of Sickness 1942—1952
Registration Book n.d.
X * %
Inverleigh Lodge
Pence Book 1951-1953
Record of Sickness 1953-1966
Age, Health & Conformity 1953-1960
Item 250 Secretary's Cash Book “ 1951-1953
Item 251 Secretary's Cash Book 1953-1966
Ttem 252 Secretary's Cash Book 1966-1979
Item 253 Contribution Bbok 1953-1956
Item 254 Contribution Book 1956-1961
* % %
Queenscliff Lodge
Item 255 Secretary's Cash Book 1966-1978
Minutes 1948-1955

Box 256




Box No.

Description

Date Range

Box 256 (cont.)

Box 257

Box 258

Item 259
Item 260

Item 261
Item 262

Item 263

_Box 264

Box 265

Corio District (Geelong) cont,

Queenscliff Lodge (cont.)

Minutes
1"

"

* % *

Deans Marsh Lodge

Minutes
"

Treasurers Pay Out
" "

Application for Membership

Numerical Return of Members
1]

"

Health Fund Remittance
Treasurer's Cash Book
Record of Sickness

1

Contribution Book

Secretary's Cash Book
"

Southern Star Lodge

Secretary's Cash Book
Record of Sickness
Treasurer's Cash Book

Sick Certificates
Sick Certificates

* * *

1955-1961
1962-1966
1966-1968
1968-1975

1913~1918
1918-1929
1929-1938
1938~1952
1952-1963
1963~1973

1966-1975
1975-1981

1953-1981
1966-1972
1972-1980
1980-1982
1981-1982
1979-1983
1960-1981
1914-1961
1966-1981
1956-1960

1953-1966
1966-1979

1966-1979
1956-1965

1966-1976

Nov 1970-May 1973
Jun 1973-Nov 1980



Box No. Description Date Range

Southern Cross Lodge

Box 266 Members Ledger 1920-1930

(




Box No.

Description

Date Range

Box 266 (cont.)

Box 267

Box 268

Box 269

Box 269 (cont.)

Box 270

Port Fairy District

Minutes
"

District Secretary's Cash Book

Cash Book ~ Management Fund &
Funeral Fund

Balance Statements - Lodges & Districts

Registration Book
Degree Register

Hall Fund (Envelope)

Balance Sheets (Envelope)

Inspectors Reports (Envelope)
1] 14] 1

i "

Applications for Membership
1" "

Lodge and District Balance Sheets
Applications for Membership

District Cash Book

T 1"

* *

Port Fairy Lodge

Treasurers Cash Book
Trustees' Cash Account

Trustees' Cash Book

1" "

Investment Ledger
" LA

Koroit/Prince Alfred Lodge

Minutes
Minutes

1912-1929
1930-1959

1915-1935

1914~1928

1865-1879

1849-1894
1885-1951

1975-1981
1978-1983
1976
1980
1982

1969-1976
1976-1979

1968-1976
1945-1957

1928-1946
1946-1966

1966-1982

1929-1941

1966-1969
1979-1981

1919-1965
1965-1969
1979-1981

1943-1964
1964-1969



Box No.

Description

Date Range

S

Box 270 cont,

Box 271

Box 272

Box 273

Item 274

Port Fairy District (cont.)

Koroit/Prince Alfred Lodge cont.

Treasurers Cash Book

Cash Book

* * %

Prince Albert Lodge =~

Trustees Minutes
Trustees Ledger

Minutes
1"

1

Cash Book
Letter Book (T_b\d. \isxrs \9*\ mq_m\au‘ﬁx

* * *

Farmers Rest/Orford Lodge

Minutes
11

Treasurer's Cash Book
Membership Applications
Order to Pay-Sheets
Contingent Fund Cash Book
Age, Health & Conformity

Secretary's Cash Book

1966-1981

1944-1963

1895-1953
1900-1919
1897-1908
1908~1918
1918-1929
1905-1919

1894-1896

1888-1899
1899-1915
1915-1935
1935-1941
1941-1945
1945-1954
1954-1962
1962-1977

1966-1982
1953-1980
1979-1981
1932-1946
1955-1972

1966-1979



Box No. Description Date Range
Port Fairy District cont.
Prince of Wales/Portland Lodge
Box 275 Minutes 1954-1957
" 1957-1960
" 1960-1963
" 1963-1968
" 1968-1975
Social Club Minute Book 1950-1964
* *
Villiers/Yamuk Lodge
Box 276 Minutes 1863-1869
" 1886-1901
" 1901-1927
" & Cash Book (1917-1927) 1927-1942
Minutes 1953-1966
Box 277 Pence Book 1939-1953
Record of Sickness 1943-1965
Treasurers Cash Book 1966-1983
Cash Book 1906-1927
Box 278 New Members Acceptance Forms 1966-1975
1 1 " 1) 1976"1979
Numerical Return of Members 1971-~1981
Declaration of Age & Health 1866-1935
Annual Returns 1976-1978
" " 1979-1981

1 "

1982-1983



Box No. Description Date Range
Warrnambool District
Box 279 Cash Book 1975-1981
* * *
Mortlake Lodge
Returns etc. 1966-1974
Age, Health & Conformity 1889-1903
" " 1911-1930
" " 1930-1938
" " 1938-1948
" " 1948-1953
" " 1954-1962
oL 7'< oL
Timboon Lodge
Age, Health & Conformity 1953-1960
Item 280 Contribution Book 1958-1960
* * ~
Allensford Lodge
Box 281 Minutes 1869-1879
" 1890-1901
" 1909-1927
Night Book 1869-1879
Night Book 1882-1894
Box 282 Cash Book 1869-1879
Contribution Book 1869-1879
Asking for Leave 1888-1900
Miscellaneous Papers and Returns 1887-1917
Box 283 " " 1917-1929

" 1"

1887-1890



Box No. Description Date Range
Hamilton District
Box 284 Cash Book 1922-196°
District Committee Meetings 1887-1964
Proceedings - 9 only
Half Yearly Returns & Balance Sheets 1969-197¢
Box 285 " " 1976-1979
Numerical Returns 1969-1975
* % *
Branscholme
Minutes 1958-1965
" 1965-1973
Applications for Membership 1957
Item 286 Contribution Book 1957-1958
Item 287 Secretary's Cash Book 1957-1966
% * *
Lake Wallace/Edenhope Lodge
Box 288 Minutes 1891-1897
" 1897-1925
" 1925-1944
" 1944-1957
Box 289 Minutes 1957-1963
" 1963-1969
" 1969-1977
Installation Meetings 1963-1970
Attendance Book 1955-1963
Box 290 Treasurer's Cash Book 1941-1962
" " 1966-1979
" " 1979-1981
Age, Health & Conformity 1939-1953
" " 1953-1958
" " 1958-1972
Alphabetical Register of 1977-1980
Medical Expences paid
Box 291 Treasurers Receipts 19621964
Medical Certificates 1953-1957
Annual Returns & Miscellaneous 1945-1961
1981-1982

Applications for Membership



e

Box No. Description Date Range
Hamilton District (cont.)
Lake Wallace/Edenhope Lodge cont.
Item 292 Secretary's Cash Book 1941-1953
Item 293 " 1953-1966
Item 294 " 1966-1979
Item 295 Child's Funeral Benefit Register 1946-1954
* * *
Marquis of Lorne Lodge
Box 296 Minutes 1954-1960
" 1960-1968
Treasurer's Cash Book 1966-1981
Treasurer's Pay Out 1975-1981
Numerical Return of Members 1954-1957
" " " 1957-1968
" " " 1969-1977
Applications for Membership 1952-1977
Item 297 Secretary's Cash Book 1966-1979
Box 298 Circulars from Head Office 1955-1970
" " 1975-1976
Miscellaneous papers and returns 1957-1976
Box 299 Returns and Balance Sheets -1957-1974
* % %
Border Lodge
Minutes 1888-1934
Record of Sickness -1936~-1958
Age, Health & Conformity -1929-1950
Item 300 Secretary's €Cash Book 1953-1957
Item 301 Cash Book 1936-1953
Item 302 Registration Book 1888~1956
* * %
Coleraine Lodge
Item 303 Secretary's Cash Book 1953-1966
Box 304 Minutes 1868-1878
" 1879-1891
" 1891-1906

1906-1920



Box No.

Description

Date Range

Box 305

Box 306

Box

Box

Box

Box

307

308

309

310

Hamilton District cont.

Coleraine Lodge (cont.)

Minutes
1

Minutes

" (small exercise book)
1"

Rough Minutes
"

Appearance (attendance) Book
1 n

Notes on Clearances
Social Committee - Minute Book
Treasurers Balance Sheet (book)

Cash Book

" 1"

Treasurer's Cash Book
1" 143

" "

Treasurer's Pay Out
Cash book for Sittings

Night Book
1Al

1

1921-1932
1932-1934
1934-1938
1938-1943
1943-1948

1955-1967
1962-1963
1967-1974
1974-1979

1868-1870
1870-1876

1932-1935
1951-1956

1956
1963-1965
1970-1975

1965-1968
1932-1937
1926-1930

1868-1893
1893-1914

1904-1914
1914-1922
1966-1973
1922-1926
1933-1942

1868-1881
1881-1891
1892-1902
1902-1908
1908-1913
1913-1920

1920-1930
1868-1898
1898-1905
1905-1912
1913-1919
1919-1927
1928-1935



Box No.

Description Date Range

Box 310 (cont.)

Box 311

Carton 312

Carton 313

Item 314

Box 315

Carton 316

Hamilton District cont.

Coleraine Lodge (cont.)

Record of Sickness
1"

Medicine Pool Ledger
1" "

Bank Book (National Bank)
1m" 11

Numerical Return of Members

Age, Health and Conformity

Letter Book
Guest Book

Sick Pay Receipts
1"

Miscellaneous Papers

Miscellaneous Papers

«®

Princess Alice/Hamilton Lodge

Secretary's Cash Book

® % *

Princess Alexandra/Penshurst Lodge

Clearance Certificates
Treasurer's Pay Out

Balance Sheets and Reports
Numerical Return of Members
Hospital & Medical Services Funds
Remittance Schedule

Photographs

1898-1911
1952-1966

1954-1965
1965-1973

1899-1903
1903-1914

1964-1967

1931-1934
1934-1939
1939-1946
1953-1956
1956-1967

1868-1877
1968

1965-1967
1974-1977

1955-1967
1975-1979
1969-1980
1972-1974

1976-1978



Box No. Description Date Range
South_giﬁﬁsland District
Box 317 Minutes 1935-1946
" 1959-1968
" 1969-1977
South Gippsland District Rules & By Laws 1903-1975
Certificates for Purple Degree 1939-1981
Lists of Directors, Grandmasters etc 1978-1983
Box 318 Report of proceedings - South Gigpsland 1902-1981
Half Yearly and Annual Conferences
Yarram Lodge
Box 319 Minutes 1940-194¢4
: " 1944-1948
" 1948-1952
" 1952-1955
" 1955-1958
" 1958-1961
" 1962-1964
" 1964-1967
" 1967-1974
Box 320 Pence Book 1940-1950
" 1950-1953
Investment Ledger 1956-1968
Visitors Book & Appearance Book 1951-1962
Sickness Book 1941-1965
Dental Fund Applications 1972
Degree Book 1940-1951
Box 321 Cash Book 1961-1966
Treasurer's Cash Book 1947-1953
" " 1966-1981
Age, Health & Conformity 1940-1948
" 1949-1953
" 1953-1970
Sick Certificates 1967-1981
Clearance Certificates 1944-1978



Box No. Description Date Range
South Gippsland District cont.
Yarram Lodge (cont.)
Box 322 Numerical Return of Members 1954-1956
" " 1957-1962
" " 1963-1969
" " 1975-1981
Membership Applications 1953-1981
Box 323 Balance Sheets 1967-1980
Item 324 Contribution Book 1953-1955
Item 325 " 1955-1956
Item 326 " 1956-1958
Item 327 " 1959
Item 328 Secretary's Cash Book 1946-1953
Item 329 " 1953-1966
Item 330 " 1966-1979
* % %
Foster Lodge
Box 331 Minutes 1898-1901
" 1901~-1907
" 1907-1916
" 1916-1922
" 1955-1980
Box 332 Night Book 1898-1908
" 1908-1918
Pence Book 1898-1916
Cash Book 1898-1916
Appearance Book 1937-1940
" " 1940-1943
Box 333 Treasurer's Cash Book 1960-1980
" " 1980-1981
Clearance Applications 1956-1978
Sick Certificates 1973-1978
1898-1957

Item 334

Members Register

*



Box No. Description Date Range

South Gippsland District cont.

Lord Kitchener/Wonthagi Lodge

Box 335 Minutes 1948-1953
" 1953~1956
" 1956-1958
Membership Register 1928-1965
" " 1928-1975
Attendance Book 1958-1968
Box 336 Membership Applications 1953-1964
" " 1964-1968
Clearances 1955-1964
Item 337 Secretary's Cash Book 1966-1979
* * 5
Bass Valley/Wyora Lodge
Box 338 Minutes 1957-1960
" 1960-1967
" 1968-1980
Rough Minutes 1955-1975
Treasurers Cash Book 1962-1966
" " 1966-1981
Membership Register 1936-1966
Numerical Return of Members 1979~1981
Box 339 Miscellaneous Correspondence 1965-1981
Balance Sheets and Returns 1978-1980
Item 340 Secretary's Cash Book 1953-1966
Ttem 341 " " 1966-1979
* * *
Leongatha Lodge
Box 342 Minutes 1924-1926
" 1926-1929
" 1929-1931
" 1931-1933
" 1933-1935
" 1935-1937
" 1937-1939

" 1939-1941



Box No. Description Date Range
South Gippsland District cont.
Leongatha Lodge (cont.)
Box 343 Minutes 1941-1943
" 1943-1945
" 1945-1947
" 1947-1949
" 1949-1951
" 1952-1955
" 1955-1958
" 1968-1973
Record of Sickness 1918-1923
Box 344 Annual Conference - Reports 1979-1980
Social Evening for Frank Bailey 1981
Sick Certificates 1971-1978
Membership Applications 1967-1974
Balance Sheets & Returns 1976-1980
Clearances 1969-1972
Box 345 M. U. Training Manual, Systems etc.
* * *
Colliery/Korumburra Lodge
Box 346 Minutes 1966-1973
Membership Register 1905-1973
Membership Data 1981
Treasurer's Cash Book 1966-1981
Numerical Return of Members 1962-1981
Clearance Certificates 1960-1974
Box 347 Membership Applications 1953-1960
" " 1970-1975
" " 1976-1978
" " 1978-1981
Sick Certificates 1978-1981
Box 348 Balance Sheets and REturns 1979-1981
Returns & Miscellaneous 1966-1976
1973

Item 349

Membership Competition Winner




N

Box No. Diseription Date Range
Sale District
Box 350 Minutes 1951-1954
" 1954-1961
" 1961-1966
" 1968-1977
District Cash Book 1942-1951
" " 1952-1966
Analysis Cash Book 1961-1967
Management Fund Cash Book 1952-1959
Box 351 Purple Degree Certificates 1967-1981
Purple Degree Lecture Register 1963-1975
Miscellaneous - Rules etc. -
Death Certificates 1966-1971
Rough Minutes ( 4 books) 1956-1963
& %
Traralgon Lodge
Rough Minutes 1960
% * *
Toongabbie Lodge
Rough Minutes (4 books) 1955-1963
Toongabbie Lodge Odes n.d.
Item 351A Membership Competition 1973-1974
Class A Winners
" " 1978-1979
Latrobe/Sale Lodge
Box 352 Minutes 1865~1870
" 1874-1887
" 1887-1899
" 1899-1909

1962-1968



Box No. Description Date Range
Sale District (cont.)
Latrobe/Sale Lodge cont. B
Box 353 Rough. Minutes 1877-1885
" " 1885-1892
" " 1892-1898
" " 1899-1909
Box 354 " " 1909-1920
Cash Book 1865-1875
Cash Book - Hall Fund 1957-1966
" " 1966-1976
Trustees Cash Book 1952-1967
" " 1967-1970
Box 355 Investment Ledger 1966-1969
Membership Applications & Clearances 1953-1970
Item 356 Secretary's Cash Book 1953-1966
* * %
Maffra Lodge
Box 357 Minutes 1941-1946
" 1950-1955
" 1955-1957
" 1957-1959
" 1959-1962
" 1962-1964
" 1964-1967
Box 358 " 1967-1970
" 1970-1974
Record of Sickness 1933-1965
Membership Applications & Clearances 1971-1976
Degree Book 1931-1952
Contribution Book 1947-1953
Ttem 359 Contribution Book 1956-1959
Item 360 Secretary's Cash Book 1954-1966

* * *



Box No. Description Date Range
Sale District cont.
Diamond Jubilee/Rosedale Lodge
Box 361 Minutes 1897-1915
" 1915-1954
" 1954-1958
" 1958-1961
" 1961~-1964
" 1964-1967
Box 362 " 1967-1970
" 1970-1973
" 1973-1976
Cash Book 1897-1912
Treasurer's Cash Book 1964-1966
" " 1966-1981
Record of Sickness 1914-1965
Box 363 Membership Applications 1953-1964
Miscellaneous Correspondence 1966~-1977
Age, Health & Conformity 1950-1958
Numerical Return of Members 1980-1981
Item 364 Membership Register 1899-1966
Item 365 Secretary's Cash Book 1966-1979
Item 366 Contribution Book 1956-1959
* * %
Stratford Lodge
Box 367 Minutes 1917-1968
Treasurer's Cash Book 1966-~1968
Numerical Roll of Members 1957-1968
Balance Sheets and Returns 1966-1968
Membership Applications and
Clearance Forms 1953-1967
Item 368 Secretary's Cash Book 1966-1968
Record of Sickness 1966~1968

Item 369




Box No. Description Date Range
Wimmera District
Box 370 Minutes 1895-1910
(Minutes of Past Grands at rear 1913-1925
Minutes 1911-1924
" 1940-1957
" 1958-1976
Box 371 District Cash Book 1949-1961
" " 1961-1965
" " 1966-1979
Return of Member 1984-1985
Half Yearly Statements 1982-1984
Grand Masters' Addresses 1977-1984
Manchester Unity Retirement
Village - brochure 1977
Report on Reserves of Health 1978
Insurance Funds in Australia
%* * %
Dimboola Lodge
Box 372 Minutes 1877=189¢0
" 1890-1903
" 1904-1915
Fine Book 1877-1880
Box 373 Minutes 1927-1932
" 1932-1942
Rough Minutes 1877-1879
Attendance Book 1926-1930
Junior Members Minute Book 1940-1942
Night Book 1877-1892
Pence Book 1946-1951
Kaniva Lodge
Box 374 Minutes 1910-1920
" 1931-1935
" 1935-1941
n 1941-1954
" 1954-1975
1885-1869

Registration Book



Box No. Description Date Range
Wimmera District cont.
Kaniva Lodge (cont.)
Box 375 Pence Book 1920-1925
Investment Ledger 1952-1965
Trustees Cash Book 1955-1964
Hospital Fund Register 1952-1957
Age, Health and Conformity 1939-1953
" " 1953-1975
Sickness Certificates 1977-1982
Miscellaneous Items 1958-~1982
Item 376 Secretary's Cash Book 1966-1979
* % *
Nhill Lodge
Box 377 Minutes 1945-1957
" 1957-1958
Treasurer's Cash Book 1968-1981
Trustee's Cash Book 1963-1976
Box 378 Clearances, Applications etc. 1976-1979
" " 1979-1982
Box 379 Sick Certificates 1975-1979
" " 1978-1982
Declarations of Marriage 1975-1982
Balance Sheets & Statements 1978-1980
Age, Health and Conformity 1973-1975
" " 1975-1979
Photographs (1 folder)
X *
Rainbow Lodge
Minutes 1971-197
Age Health and Conformity 1914-1938
" " 1962-1965
Item 380 Membership Register 1906-1964




Box No. Description Date Range
Wimmera District cont.
Stawell Lodge
Box 381 Minutes 1875-1879
" 1890-1894
" 1894-1899
" 1904-1909
Box 382 Minutes 1909-1915
" 1915-1919
" 1919-1921
" 1924-1930
Box 383 Minutes 1934-1943
" 1943-1952
" 1952-1960
Rough Minutes 1879-1881
" 1882-1884
" 1888-1889
" 1890-1891
Item 384 Membership Register 1874-1970
Box 385 Routh Minutes 1898-1899
" 1902-1903
" 1906-1907
" 1907-1909
" 1915-1916
" 1916-1917
" 1917-1919
" 1932-1934
Honorary Members and Medical Fees 1917-1919
Night Book 1874-1883
" 1892-1898
Box 386 Pence Book 1934-1939
Record of Sickness 1926-1941
Age Health and Conformity 1954-1968
Ritual Competition Certificates 1948
* * *
Rupanyup Lodge
Minutes 1947-1952
Degree Book 1889-1981
Membership Register 1884~1977
1886-1951

Item 387

Membership Register

* * %



Box No. Description Date Range

Wimmera District cont.

Pleasant Creek/Stawell Lodge

Ttem 383 Membership Register 1863-1910




ST
y X

Box No. Description Date Range
St. Arnaud District
Box 389 District Cash Book 1950=196
Quarterly Abstract M.U. Victoria 1886-190
% % %
Prince Alfred/Dunolly Lodge
Minute Book 1946-1971
Culgoa Lodge
Membership Register 1936-1941
Transferred to Berriwillock Lodge
Berriwillock Lodge
Minutes 1961-1967
" 1967-1981
Box 390 Rough Minutes 1937-1940
" 1940-1943
Treasurer's Cash Book 1965-1981
Record of Sickness 1951-1965
Pence Book 1925-1942
Item 391 Secretary's Cash Book 1966-1978
Sea Lake Lodge
Item 392 Secretary's hsh Book 1966-1979
* % %
Charlton Lodge
Item 393 Centribution Book 1953-1955
Item 394 " " 1956-1958
Item 395 Secretary's Cash Book 1966-1979
Box 396 Minutes 1949-1969
Treasurer's Cash Book | 1967-1981
Trustee's Cash Book 1949-1950
Membership Applications 1953-1961
Age, Health and Conformity 1953-1963
Miscellaneous Correspondence and returns 1955-1974



Box No.

Description Date Range

Box 397

Box 399

Item 400

Item 401
Item 402

Sunraysia District

Minutes

(Minutes of Purple Degree
are at rear of book)
Minutes of Purple Degree

District Cash Book

Copies of Membership
Applications and District Rules

* * %

WalgeuE Lodge

Minutes
"

1"

Age Health and Conformity

it 1A

% %

b

Diggers/Red Cliffs Lodge

Minutes

Rough Minutes

Membership Register

Treasurer's Cash Book

Numerical Return of Members
Membership Applications & Clearances
Miscellaneous Papers & Returns

* * *

Werrimull Lodge

Minutes

Record of Sickness

Journal

Age, Health and Conformity
Cash Book

Contribution Book
"

1936-1958
1937-1942
1943-1964
1966-1981

1953-1964

1936-1939
1939-1948
1949-1954

1944-1953
1953-1971

1950-1971
1950-1971
1922-1981
1966-1981
1971-1981
1955-1981
1979-1981

1927-1960
1930-1965
1927-1966
1953-1959
1927-1948

1953-1955
1955-1958



g
7

Box No. Description Date Range
Sunraysia District cont.
Werrimull Lodge (cont.)
Item 403 Secretary's Cash Book 1953-1966
Item 404 " " 1966-1980
* %
Cardross Lodge
Box 405 Minutes 1935-1938
" 1938-1941
Cash Book 1960-1966
Treasurer's Cash Book 1966-1981
Numerical Return of Members 1979-1982
Age, Health and Conformity 1971-1974
Sick Certificates 1973-1977
Miscellaneous Papers 1935
1971-1980
Item 406 Secretary's Cash Book 1966~1979
* * %
Murrayville Lodge
Box 407 Minutes 1945-1948
" 1949-1952
" 1952-1956
" 1956-1964
Record of Sickness 1947-1966
Numerical Return of Members 1966-1977
Age, Health and Conformity 1953-1955
" " 1955-1958
" " 1958-1981
Item 408 Secretary's Cash Book 1966-1979



T

Box No. Description Date Range
Sunraysia District cont.
Underbool Lodge
Box 409 Treasurer's Cash Book 1966-1981
Record of Sickness 1945-1973
Medical Pool Register 1961-1972
Applications for Membership 1953-1980
Age Health & Conformity 1945-1983
" " 1954-1956
Item 410 Secretary's Cash Book 1966-1979
* * ES
Mildura Lodge
Box 411 Minutes 1940-1944
" 1956-1972
Trustees Minutes 1926-1960
Treasurer's Cash Book 1966-1980
Record of Sickness 1922-1949
Numerical Return of Members 1969-1975
Applications for Membership 1953-1961
Box 412 Applications for Membership 1973-1978
Age Health and Conformity 1890-1898
" " 1898-1901
" " 1901-1904
" " 1904-1907
" " 1909-1912
" " 1912-1913
" " 1913-1915
Box 413 " " 1915-1917
" " 1917-1922
" " 1922-1926
" " 1926-1930
" " 1930-1933
" " 1933-1935
" " 1935-1936
" " 1936-1938
Box 414 " " 1938-1941
" n 1941—1945
" " 1945-1949

1957-1962



———

1890-1917
1917-1941
1933-1952
1953-1966
1966-1980

1933-1935

Box No. Description Date Range
Sunraysia District cont.
Mildura Lodge (cont.)
Item 415 Membership Register
Item 145A " " (1910-11)
Item 416 Secretary's Cash Book
Item 417 "
Item 418 "
Carton 419 Miscellaneous Papers
Irymple Lodge
Box 420 Minutes

Box 423

Ttem 424

Box 425

Applications for Membership
Treasurer's Cash Book
Proposition Book

Age, Health and Conformity
"

1

n 1

Secretary's.Cash Book

Cash Book

* * %
Ouyen Lodge
Treasurers Cash Book
Record of Sickness

Secretary's Cash Book

Items for Which Lodge Name is Not Known

Treasurers Cash Book

Clearance Certificates

Membership Register

4

1953-1963
1933-1962
1933-1935
1933-1935
1935-1941
1954-1959
1966-1980

1948-1953

1966-1981
1964

1966-1979

1966-1981

1876-1898
1935-1955



Box No.

Description

~Date Range

Box 426

Box 427

Printed Material

M.U.I1.0.0. Directories

Directoryand List of Lodges (Victoria)
11 1}

n " 1"

M.U.I.0.0. Laws

Laws in Victoria
” 11}

M.U.I.0.0. Rules

Rules in Victoria
1" n

1954-1956
1958-1980
1982-1983

1860
1861
1865
1871
1874
1879
1885
1887
1889
1890

1892
1896

" " & Amendment (1897) 1897
n " & Amendment (1902) 1904

1905
1911
1913
1920
1925
1929

n " & Amendment (1931 &

1934) 1925-33

" " & Amendment (1937) 1936

1936-45

n n & Amendment (1947 &

1954) 1936-55
1936-58
1936-62
1936-65

" " Amendment only 1968
" " Amendment only 1976

Loyal Edenhope/Lake Wallace
Medicine Pool Rules

South Melbourne District Rules
Bendigo District Rules

Permanent Building Society Rules
1A i

1979-80

1956

1956
1958

1964
1978



Box No. Description Date Range
M.U.I1.0.0. Victoria
Box 428 Oddfellows Magazine Vol 1 No.l May 1921
to Vol 2 No.l6 Feb 1925
" Vol 2 No 21 May 1926
to Vol 2 No 22 Aug 1926
" Vol 2 No 25 May 1927
to Vol 3 No 35 Nov 1929
" Vol 4 No 47 Nov 1932
" Vol 8 No 91 Feb 1944
" Vol 9 No 100 Nov 1946
to Vol 9 No 101 Feb 1947
" Vol 11 No 120 Nov 1951
" Vol 12 No 122 May 1952
to Vol 12 No 126 May 1953
" Vol 12 No 128 Nov 1953
to Vol 13 No 132 Nov 1954
g Vol 13 No 134 May 1955
" Vol 13 No.136 Nov 1955
Box 429 " Vol 15 No 146 May 1958
to Vol 17 No 167 Aug 1963
" Vol 20 No 187 Aug 1968
" Vol 20 No 191 Aug 1969
to Vol 21 No 194 May 1970
" Vol 21 No 196 Nov 1970
to Vol 23 No 214 May 1975
" Vol 23 No 216 Nov 1975
to Vol 24 No 218 May 1976
" Vol 24 No 223 Aug 1977
" Vol 25 No 225 Feb 1978
" Vol 25 No 231 Aug 1979
to Vol 26 No 233 Feb 1980
" Vol 26 No 235 Aug 1980
to Vol 26 No 238 May 1981
" Vol 26 No 240 Nov 1981
" Vol 27 No 242 May 1982
to Vol 27 No 245 Feb 1983



Box No. Description Date Range

M.U.I.0.0. Victoria

Box 430 Friendly Society in Victoria -

Fourth Annual Report 1881

" " Seventh " " 1884

" " Statistics 1887

" " Eleventh Annual Report 1888

" " Fourteenth " " 1891

" " Sixteenth " " 1893

M.U.I.0.0. - Report of Proceedings

Grand Annual Movable Committee 1890

" " 14 1891

" 1" 1" 1894

1 1 1 1896

n n 1" 1898

n n 1" 1899

i 11" 1 1916

1" " n" 1919
Half-Yearly Meeting - Board of Directors Jul 1889
" " Jan 1890
" " Jan 1896
" " Jul 1896
" " Jul 1897
" " Jul 1899
" " Jul 1901
" " Jul 1910

estions and Answers taken from Board

Questions and Answers mBoard )y 166
)to Jul 1874

Grand Master and Board of Directors

Reports Issued by Grand Master & Board of

Directors : Mar 1962
" " Mar 1963
" " Jul 1964
Quarterly Board Meeting Jan 1869
Box 431 M.U.I.0.0. Statistics 1869
i i 1873
" " lgz‘b@
" " 1928
" " 1929
M.U.I1.0.0. Special Audit 1889
Friendly Society Regulations Act 1877
1 1" 1890
Friendly Society Acts 1915
M.U.I.0.0. Valuations 1880

A History of the Manchester Unity
in Victoria (2 copies) 1840-1910

) 08 KA o
~ ~ i



Box No

Description

Date Range

Box 431 cont

Box 432

e

Carton 433

Printed Material Published in England

The Complete Manual of Oddfellowship -
Its History, Principles, Ceremonies and
Symbolism - London

Spry's History of 0dd-Fellowship - London

The Rise and Progress of the Manchester Unity
of the Independent Order of Oddfellows
1810-1904 - Manchester

Manchester Unity Friendly Society — Quarterly
Report - Manchester

The Jackson Prize Essays on Friendly Societies
— Leeds

The Forester's Miscellany - Sheffield

Manchester Unity - Odd-Fellows Directory and
List of Lodges - Manchester

LA n

Manchester Unity ~ A Century of Oddfellowship
- Manchester

.

Manchester Unity - Odd-Fellows' Quarterly
Magazine - Manchester

Manchester Unity - Oddfellows' Monthly
Magazine - Manchester

" "

Manchester Unity - Oddfellows' Magazine -
Special Report of Centenary Conference at
Southampton

Manchester Unity - 0dd Fellows' Monthly
Magazine - Manchester

Jul

Aug

1899~

1905-

1915~

Jan 1861-0ct

Jul

Feb
Mar
May

Jul-Aug

1879

1866

1905

1885

1885

1905

1900

1906

1916

1910

1862

1896
1897

1898

1910

1948

1948

1948

1948

Miscellaneous printed material, plans,
Insurance Policies etc.



Box No Description Date Range
Dispensations
Item 434 Prince of Wales Lodge - Castlemaine District 6 Jul 1859
Item 435 Garibaldi Lodge - Castlemaine District 3 Apr 1861
Item 436 Coliban Lodge - Castlemaine District 3 Jul 1867
Item 437 Campbells Creek Lodge - Castlemaine District 1 Oct 1862
Item 438 Hepburn Lodge - Castlemaine District 3 Jan 1866
Item 439 Border Lodge - Hamilton District 22 Oct 1888
Item 440 Dean's Marsh Lodge - Corio District 1 Sep 1913
Item 441 Villier's/Yambuck Lodge - Port Fairy District 1 Jul 1863
7 mem 442 Princes Alexandria Lodge - Port Fairy District 7 Oct 1863
Item 442A Cavendish Lodge - Hamilton District 21 Dec 1946
Item 442B Gippsland Lodge - Sale District 28 Jun 1948
Item 442C Heyfield Lodge — Sale District 17 Mar 1956
Presentation Certificates
Ttem 443 Presented to James W Gales Past Provincial 4 Dec 1900
Grandmaster of Sale
Item 444 Presented to Hugh Payne served the office of IPNG
Leongatha Lodge - South Gippsland District 13 Jun 1929
Item 445 Blank certificate
Item 446 Copy of letter to HRH The Duke of Edinburgh from
g Castlemaine District and his answer n.d.
Item 447 Copy of letter to the Governor éf Victoria from
Castlemaine District and his answer n.d.
Ttem 448 Copy of letter of thanks from the Ballarat District
to the Castlemaine District 14 Mar 1870
Item 449 Merit Board - Earl of Hopetoun Lodge - Bendigo 1891-1916
District
Photographs
Item 450 Stawell AMV photographs - Wimmera District 1919
Item 451 James Roe Juvenile Lodge - Bendigo District 9 Feb 1897
Item 452 James Roe Lodge Officers -~ Bendigo District Jun 1914
Ttem 453 James Roe Lodge Officers Diamond Jubilee Jan 1916
Item 454 Hamilton AMC 1629
Teem 455 Castlemaine District Miniature Rifle Competition - 1920¢



Box No Description Date Range
Photographs
Item 456 James W Gates - Toongabbie Lodge - Sale District 1880-90s
Item 457 F G Buckell - Bendigo District GM 1893
Item 458 J Blair - Bendigo District GM 1904
Item 459 W J Wright - Bendigo District GM 1921
Item 460 J Murray - Bendigo District GM 1931
% * %
Corio District
Box 461 Southern Star Lodge
Members Ledger n.d.
Members Ledger n.d.
Members Address Book n.d.
Numerical Return of Members Jan 1963-Jan 1970
Treasurers Disbursement Account Feb 1969-Sep 1970
Treasurers Disbursement Account Sep 1970-Apr 1972
Treasurers Disbursement Account Apr 1972-Jan 1974
Box 462 Treasurers Disbursement Account Feb 1974-Jul 1975
Treasurers Disbursement Account Jan 1977-Nov 1978
Applications for Medical Benefits 1978-1981
Sickness Medical Certificates 1962-1965
Sickness Medical Certificates 1965-1967
7 x 463 Sickness Medical Certificates 1967-1968
e Sickness Medical Certificates 1967-1969
% % *
Belmont Lodge
Applications for Medical Benefits 1979-1981
Treasurers Disbursement Account 1977-1980
Sickness Medical Certificates 1976-1980
Southern Star Lodge
Item 464 Secretary's Cash Book 1953-1966



Box No.

Box Nos 465 to 471

Label 465
Box 466

Label 467

~ Box 468

Box 469

Box 470

DPescription

received May 1991

Bairnsdale District

Minutes of Conferences and Meetings
t

District Cash Books

"

Levy Invoice Book
Child's Funeral Benefit Register

District Ledger

Cunninghame Lodge

Minutes of Meetings

Record of Sickness

Disbursements book

Lindenow Lodge
Minutes of Meetings

Mitchell Lodge

Minutes of Meetings
1"

n

Omeo Lodge

Minutes of Meetings

Orbost Lodge

Minutes of Meetings
LA

Date Range

1891-1959
1959-1975

1934-1960
1966-1988

1973-1984
nd

1891-1961

1976-1989

1938-1965

1959-1966

1882-1891
1928-1933
1933-1942
1942-1949
1958-1962
1963-1969

1878-1885
1974-1984
1984-1989

1939-1961

1945-1949
1949-1959



LT

Box No.

Box 471

Description

Swifts Creek Lodge

Minutes of Meetings

Tambo Lodge

Minutes of Meetings

o
~

Boxes 472-473 received Jan 1992

Box 472

Box 473

Sale District

Toongabbie Lodge

Minutes of Meetings
"

Admissions Register

b

South Gippsland District

Foster Lodge

Minutes of Meetings

Yarram Lodge

Minutes of Meetings
n

Wimmera District

Stawell Lodge

Minutes of Meetings
131

bl

Date Range

1961-1972

1963-1989

1968-1976
1976-1977
1977-1982

1936-1981

1980-1990

1974-1988
1988-1990

1960-1967
1967-1972
1972-1977
1977-1983
1983-1986



Box No. Description Date Range

Records from an earlier transfer added September 1992

Box 474 Bendigo District  Annual District Conference
Cash Book 1960

Beachworth Lodge/Ovens & Murray District
Treasurer's Cash Book 1978-1981

Heathcote Lodge/Bendigo District
Treasurer's Cash Book 1960-1964

Myrtleford Lodge/Ovens & Murray District

Treasurer's Cash Book 1978-1981
CT? Box 475 Swan Hill Lodge/Ovens & Murray District
o Treasurer's Cash Book 1972-1977
Copy letter book 1976-1980

Yarrawonga Lodge/Ovens & Murray District
Treasurer's Cash Book 1977-1981

Sir Henry Barkly Lodge/ Bendigo District
Treasurer's Cash Book 1929-1933

Catherine Lodge/Bendigo District
Treasurer's Cash Books (2) 1969-1972

Echuca Lodge/Bendigo District
Cash Receipt Books (2) 1915-1939

Addition received Feb 1995
Box 476 Maryborough Lodge/Castlemaine District
Minute book

1974-1982



7227 - Manchester Unity, Victorian Lodges

Box No DESCRIPTION Date Range
Ovens & Murray District
Beechworth Lodge

Box 477 Minutes 1970-1986
Sunraysia District
Irymple Lodge
Membership register 1933-1988
Robinvale Lodge
Membership register 1954-1988
Cardross Lodge
Minutes 1973-1986
Membership register 1935-1989
South Gippsland District
Yarram Lodge
Membership register 1940-1986
Sunraysia District
Mildura Lodge

Box 478 Minutes 1925-1931
Minutes 1931-1934
Minutes 1934-1937
Minutes 1937-1940
Membership register 1898-1976
Membership register 1917-1989
Merbein Lodge

Box 479 Minutes 1933-1937
Minutes 1937-1941
Minutes 1941-1947
Minutes 1947-1950
Minutes 1950-1955
Minutes 1955-1962
Minutes 1962-1982
Minutes 1982-1989
Membership register 1919-1988




Z227 - Manchester Unity, Victorian Lodges

Box No - DESCRIPTION Date Range
Werrimull Lodge (amalgamated with Merbein)

Box 480 Membership register 1927-1981
Ovens Murrayv District
Benalla Lodge
Minutes 1974-1980
Minutes 1981-1990
Membership register 1957-1982
Membership register 1982-1986
Bendigo District
Albert Lodge

Box 481 Membership register 1913-1986
Heart of Friendship Lodge

Box 481 Membership register 1904-1988
Albert Lodge

Box 482 Record of Sickness 1966-1989
Heart of Friendship Lodge
Records of Sickness 1966-1989

Records received 8.11.1995

Ovens Murray District
Tallangatta/Tatonga Lodge

483 Rough Minutes (for notarised minutes see 1892-1894

box 29)

Minute Book 1895-1898
Minute Book 1906-13
Minute Book 1913-14
Minute Book 1919-31
Minute Book 1931-36
Minute Book 1936-46

484 Minute Book 1946-53
Minute Book 1956-67
Minute Book 1967-75
Record Of Sickness 1895-1900
Record Of Sickness 1900-27
Record Of Sickness 1928-65
Income & Expenditure Ledger 1887-1901

-



7227 - Manchester Unity, Victorian Lodges

Box No DESCRIPTION Date Range
Income & Expenditure Ledger 1901-1906
485 Cash Book 1887-1901
Cash Book 1901-1908
Cash Book 1908-15
Cash Book 1915-28
486 Member Accounts Book (arranged member no./ & 1887-1906
alpha)
Member Accounts Book (arranged member no./ & 1907-16
alpha)
Member Accounts Book (arranged member no./ & 1917-29
alpha)
Member Accounts Book (arranged member no./ & 1929-39
alpha)
Records received May 1996
487 Bendigo District
Kyabram Lodge
Minute Book 1982-85
Castlemaine District
Minutes: Trustees of the Homes 1966-80
Corio District
Apollo Bay Lodge
Declaration of Age, Health & Conformity Jan-Jun 1937
Declaration of Age, Health & Conformity Jun 1937- Oct
1938
Declaration of Age, Health & Conformity Oct 1938-Sep 1948
Declaration of Age, Health & Conformity Sep 1948- 1953
488 Minute Book 1940-43
Minute Book 1944-49
Minute Book 1949-57
Minute Book 1958-66
Record of Sickness 1938-65
Membership Book 1937-65
1953-67

Application for Membership



7227 - Manchester Unity, Victorian Lodges

.
Box No DESCRIPTION Date Range
Records received July 1997
Corio District (Geelon
Box 489 Colac Lodge
Membership Register 1881-1969
Dean’s Marsh Lodge
Membership Register 1913-1980
Geelong Lodge
Minutes 1979-1981
Ovens & Murray District
Euroa Lodge
Minutes 1984-1992
Minutes 1992-1994
Membership Register 1912-1984
Seymour Lodge
Minutes 1964-1976
Minutes 1976-1994
Tallangatta Lodge
Minutes 1975-1987
Minutes 1987-1995
South Gippsland District
Leongatha Lodge
Branch registration notice . 1897
Book registering past officers (incl. WW2 Honour 1897-1986
Roll)
Records received October 1998
Bendigo District
Box 490 Bendigo Lodge
Membership register 1916-1986
Membership register 1910-1993
IEchucha Lodge
Membership register 1911-1989

Ovens Murrayv District




7227 - Manchester Unity, Victorian Lodges

Box No DESCRIPTION Date Range
Nagambie Lodge
Minutes 1885-1889
Minutes 1889-1895
Minutes 1942-1984

Box 491 Wangaratta Lodge
Minutes 1981-1984
Minutes 1984-1989
Minutes 1989-1997
Minutes (final book) 1997
Castlemain District
Kyneton Lodge
Minutes 1971-1986
Membership register 1899-1984
Wimmera District
Horsham Lodge

Label 492 Membership Register 1866-1956

Box 493 Minutes 1897-1900
Minutes 1906-1911
Minutes 1918-1921
Minutes 1921-1926
Minutes 1926-1929
Minutes 1929-1932
Minutes 1932-1936

Box 494 Minutes 1958-1960
Minutes 1960-1962
Minutes 1962-1968
Minutes 1968-1970
Minutes 1970-1974
Minutes 1974-1977
Minutes 1977-1980

Box 495 Minutes 1984-1988
Minutes 1988-1994
Minutes (last book) 1994-1996
Pence Book 1914-1923
Dispensary Book 1958-1959
Dimboola Lodge
Minutes 1962-1974



7227 - Manchester Unity, Victorian Lodges

Box No DESCRIPTION Date Range
Records received March 2000
Ovens & Murray District
Box 496 Wangaratta Lodge
Minutes May 1966-Feb 1970
Minutes Sept 1973-May 1977

Sunraysia District

Loyal Robinvale Lodge
Minutes

Cardross Junior Lodge
Members Registration

Loyal Irymple Lodge
Minutes

Loyal Ouyen Lodge
Minutes

Dec 1954-Feb 1974

1935-1975

Sept 1957-June 1971

Sept 1957-June 1971



72227 - Manchester Unity, Victorian Lodges

Box No DESCRIPTION Date Range
Records received March 2000

Ovens & Murray District

Box 496 Wangaratta Lodge
Minutes May 1966-Feb 1970
Minutes Sept 1973-May 1977
Sunraysia District
Loyal Robinvale Lodge
Minutes Dec 1954-Feb 1974
Cardross Junior Lodge
Members Registration 1935-1975
Loyal Irymple Lodge
Minutes Sept 1957-June 1971
Loyal Ouyen Lodge
Minutes Sept 1957-June 1971
Sale District

Box 497 Maffra Lodge

Box 498

Minute Book (includes contribution list)
Minute Book (includes contribution list)
Minute Book (includes contribution list)
Minute Book (no contribution list)
Declaration of Age, Health & Conformity
Membership Register (volume damaged)

Loyal Heyfield Lodge
Minute Book (includes list of officers)

Minute Book (includes list of officers)

Visitors Book

Sept 1974 — May
1978

May 1978 — Feb 1982
Feb 1987 — Mar 1996
Apr 1996 — Feb 1999

1941 — 1949
1933 - 1974
May 1974 — May
1979

June 1979 — Nov
1980

1959 — 1967



Z227 - Manchester Unity, Victorian Lodges

Box No DESCRIPTION Date Range
Membership Register 1956 - 1977
Loyal Latrobe
Minute Book (includes list of officers) Mar 1983 — Nov 1987
[Lodge to amalgamate with Maffra]
Ovens Murray District
Loyal Shepparton Lodge
Minute Book Mar 1959 — Nov 1966
Minute Book Nov 1966 — Jan 1979
Minute Book Jan 1979 — Apr 1984
Box 499 Minute Book Apr 1984 — Jul 1989
Minute Book Jul 1989 — Jul 1995
Minute Book Jul 1995 — May 2000

Sunraysia District

District Minute Books (includes Minutes of
District Conferences and list of past officers)
District Minute Books (includes Minutes of
District Conferences and list of past officers)

Loyal Mildura Lodge
Minute Book (includes list of officers)
Minute Book (Includes list of officers)

1962 — Dec 1988
Jun 1989 — June
1995 '

Jul 1972 — Apr 1992
Apr 1992 — Dec 2000



	Z227 MU Vic Country 000 Summary
	Z227 MU Vic Country 001_031
	Z227 MU Vic Country 032_094
	Z227 MU Vic Country 095_168
	Z227 MU Vic Country 169_223
	Z227 MU Vic Country 224_266
	Z227 MU Vic Country 266_304
	Z227 MU Vic Country 305_349
	Z227 MU Vic Country 350_380
	Z227 MU Vic Country 381_414
	Z227 MU Vic Country 415_455
	Z227 MU Vic Country 456_484
	Z227 MU Vic Country 485-499



